Form-PTO-1595 198 TRANSMITT	ON Atty. Docket: 1960.52
	00761206 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) EDWARD T. KUCZYNSKI IAN L. HUGHES CHARLES R. BURCHI PATENT A. P.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WOODBRIDGE FOAM CORPORATION Foreign Address: 4240 Sherwoodtowne Blvd., Ste. 300
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance:	Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4Z 2G6
X Assignment	Domestic Address:
Execution Date: June 12, 1998	City: State ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/980,802 If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number: 08/980,802 Filing Date: December 1, 1997 	B. Title of Invention: FOAM COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF
Additional numbers attached	· <u>_</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
30 Rockefeller Plaza	 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10112-3801	
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588

Signature

July 1, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

WORLD-WIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward T. Kuczynski, Ian L. Hughes and Charles R. Burchi (hereinafter collectively

referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 875 Brooklawn Road, Troy,

Michigan, U.S.A., 48048, 2683 Jamaica Crescent, Windsor, Ontario, Canada, N6E 2Z1 and 1275

Vanstone Street, Commerce, Michigan, U.S.A., 48382, respectively, made an invention entitled:

FOAM COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR

PRODUCTION THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States patent application has been on

December 1, 1997 under serial number 08/980,802.

AND WHEREAS, Woodbridge Foam Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"),

whose full post office address is 4240 Sherwoodtowne Boulevard, Suite 300, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Z

2G6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the

Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the

sum of one dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable

consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and

to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and any

continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United

States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other

countries.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United

States Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in

and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to

the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally

possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the

PATENT

REEL: 9292 FRAME: 0826 416-862-7661 PAGE. 005 - 2 -

Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Troy, Michigan, U.S.A., this _____day of June, 1998.

Edward T. Kuczynski

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. Michae	1 Cicore	whose full post	office address is
3870 Shady	Beach Blud.	Omband Lake, Mi	48089
	15	- 0,00	

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Edward T. Kuczynski, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Troy, Michigan, U.S.A., this _____day of June, 1998.

Signature of Witness

- 3 -

EXECUTED at Troy, Michigan, U.S.A., thisday of June, 1998. Ann
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, Wichdel Cicone whose full post office address in 2870 Shady Beach 131 Vd., Orchard Lake, Mi 483
hereby declare that I was personally present and did sec Ian L. Hughes, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Troy, Michigan, U.S.A., thisday of June, 1998.
Michael Cincoll Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Troy, Michigan, U.S.A., this 12 day of June, 1998. Charles R. Burchi
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, ADAM KING , whose full post office address i
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Charles R. Burhei, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Troy, Michigan, U.S.A., thisday of June, 1998.
Signature of Witness